09-08-1999



	AUG 3 1	
	U.S. Department of Commerce	10

(Rev. 6-93)	1	U.S. Department of Commerce
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101137086	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Please record the attached of	original document or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Charles J. Arntzen; Jordan U. Gutterma ayatilake; David T. Bailey; Joseph J. Hof Blake Tracey additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of National Conterport of the Conterport of the Content of	Internal Address: No Street Address: 4 City: Carson (Zip: 89703 Additional name(s) &	rch Development Foundation 402 North Division Street City State: Nevada address(es) attached? Yes No
xecution Date: June 29, 1999; July 30, 1999; June 28, 1999; July 28, 1999; June 30, 1999 Application number(s) or registration number(s): 09/314.691	9	
If this document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
09/314,691		
Addi	litional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerni document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved: 1
Name: Steven L. Highlander Arnold White & Durkee P.O. Box 4433 City: Houston State: Texas Zip:	77210 Enclosed Authorized to if check insufficient or 8. Deposit account no	8. 3.41) \$_\$40.00\$ The be charged to deposit account reinadvertently omitted to the count result of the count result of the count of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	/
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Steven L. Highlander	ution is true and correct and any anacheticon	is a true copy of the original document. 8/26/99
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 37,642	Signa	ture Date
		uding cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2
Commissioner of Pater	ecorded with required cover sheet infints and Trademarks, Office of Puby 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 2	lic Records,
9 HTHAI1 00000346 09314691	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 67 C.F.R 1.8	

	CERTIFICATE OF	F MAILING
MTHAI1 00000346 09314691	67 C.F.R	1.8
I hereby certify that this corres 40.66n49 is being addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Tradenbelow:	deposited with the U.S. Ao narks, Office of Public Reco	stal bervice with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope rus, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231, on the date
August 26, 1999 Date 5	Steven L. Highlander)
	addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trader below: August 26, 1999	THAI1 00000346 09314691 57 C.F.R. I hereby certify that this corres 00000 Pis being deposited with the U.S. To addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Office of Patents below: August 26, 1999

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Research Development Foundation (the "Assignee"), a nonprofit corporation, having a place of business at 402 North Division St., Carson City, Nevada, 89703, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/314,691 which has been filed on May 19, 1999 and is entitled "TRITERPENE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USE THEREOF", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

Signature:	Date:
Name: Gamini S. Jayatilak	Ke
STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)
personally appeared Gamini S.	Signed authority, on this day of, 1999, Jayatilake known to me to be the person whose name is ment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Name: David T. Bailey	Date:
STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF)
personally appeared David T. Bail	signed authority, on this day of, 1999, ley known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to owledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

ARNOLD WHITE & DURKEE

P. O. Box 4433 Houston, Texas 77210 One Franklin Square 1301 K Street, N.W. Suite 350 East Tower Washington, DC 20005

Signature: Name: Jordan U. Gutterma	Date:
STATE OF TEXAS)) ss.
COUNTY OF)
personally appeared Jordan U. G	gned authority, on this day of, 1999, butterman, known to me to be the person whose name is nent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:Name: Joseph J. Hoffman	Date:
STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF) 33.
personally appeared Joseph J. Hoffi	gned authority, on this day of, 1999, man, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free tion therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

and extend to the successors, assigns	s and nominees of the Assignee.
Signature: Name: Charles J. Arnizen STATE OF NEW YORK	Date: <u>1999</u>
COUNTY OF Tompkins) ss.)
personally appeared Charles J. Arntz	ned authority, on this 29 th day of 3000, 1999, zen, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free on therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Tompkins County My Commission Expires 6/50/99
Signature:	Date:
Name: Mary Blake Tracey	
STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF)) ss.)
personally appeared Mary Blake	ned authority, on this day of, 1999, Tracey, known to me to be the person whose name is ent and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of d consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Research Development Foundation (the "Assignee"), a nonprofit corporation, having a place of business at 402 North Division St., Carson City, Nevada, 89703, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/314,691 which has been filed on May 19, 1999 and is entitled "TRITERPENE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USE THEREOF", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

A: 213326(4KLO01!.DOC)

Signature:	Date:
Name: Gamini S. Jayatilake	
STATE OF COLORADO)
STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF) ss.)
personally appeared Gamini S. Ja	ned authority, on this day of, 1999, yatilake known to me to be the person whose name is ent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his onsideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Name: David T. Bailey	Date:
STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF)
personally appeared David T. Bailey	ned authority, on this day of, 1999, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to wledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will erein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Al	RNOLD WHITE & DURKEE
7 13	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR

A: 213326(4KLQ01!.DOC)

ľ

P. O. Box 4433

Houston, Texas 77210

ľ

One Franklin Square 1301 K Street, N.W.

Suite 350 East Tower Washington, DC 20005

Signature:Name: Charles J. Arntzen	Date:
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss. COUNTY OF)	
personally appeared Charles J. Arntzen, kno	thority, on this day of, 1999, own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed ged to me that he executed the same of his own free ein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:Name: Mary Blake Tracey	Date:
STATE OF ARIZONA)	
STATE OF ARIZONA) ss. COUNTY OF)	
personally appeared Mary Blake Tracey,	thority, on this day of, 1999, known to me to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that she executed the same of deration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

A: 213326(4KLQ01!.DOC)

Signature: Name: Jordan U. Gutterma		Date: $\frac{7}{30}/9$	
STATE OF TEXAS)) ss.		
COUNTY OF Harris)		
personally appeared Jordan U. G	nent and acknowledged consideration therein ex	me to be the person whose name of the that he executed the same of a xpressed.	
MODINE L. ANTHONY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMM. EXP. 12-21-2002		onsular Officer	
Signature:Name: Joseph J. Hoffman		Date:	
STATE OF ARIZONA)) ss.		
COUNTY OF) 33.		
personally appeared Joseph J. Hoffi to the foregoing instrument and ac	man, known to me to b kr	is day of, 19 be the person whose name is subscri- uted the same of his own	bed
will for the purposes and considerat	Linternoins Declaration		

ľ,

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Research Development Foundation (the "Assignee"), a nonprofit corporation, having a place of business at 402 North Division St., Carson City, Nevada, 89703, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/314,691 which has been filed on May 19, 1999 and is entitled "TRITERPENE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USE THEREOF", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

Signature:	Date:
Name: Charles J. Arntzen	
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF) ss
COUNTY OF) 33.
personally appeared Charles J. Arnt	gned authority, on this day of, 1999, zen, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free ion therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:	Date:
Name: Mary Blake Tracey	
STATE OF ARIZONA	
STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF) ss.)
personally appeared Mary Blake	gned authority, on this day of, 1999, Tracey, known to me to be the person whose name is tent and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

A: 213326(4KLQ01!.DOC)

Signature: Name: Jordan U. Gutterma	Date:
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF	
COUNTY OF)
personally appeared Jordan U. G	igned authority, on this day of, 1999, butterman, known to me to be the person whose name is nent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:Name: Joseph J. Hoffman	Date:
STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF)
personally appeared Joseph J. Hoffi	gned authority, on this day of, 1999, man, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free tion therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

Signature:	بر 	Date:	6/28/99
Name: Gamini S. Jayatilak			
STATE OF COLORADO)		
country of <u>Soulde</u>) ss.)	,	
BEFORE ME, the undersi personally appeared Gamini S. J subscribed to the foregoing instrum own free will for the purposes and of	igned authority, on th Jayatilake known to r nent and acknowledged	me to be th I to me that h xpressed.	e person whose name is the executed the same of his
	\mathcal{M}	NY	Cluken
rom A L 2	Notary or Co	n g alar Office	er
[SEAL]			
Signature: Name: David T. Bailey	Daloy	Date:	6/28/99
STATE OF COLORADO)		
county of Bolde) SS.)		
BEFORE ME, the undersigners on ally appeared David T. Baile the foregoing instrument and acknot for the purposes and consideration to	gned authority, on this ey known to me to be the owledged to me that he	he person wh	nose name is subscribed to
	_/ Midly	y J J West	Les
[SEAL]	Notary or Co	nsular Office	r

ARNOLD WHITE & DURKEE

P. O. Box 4433 Houston, Texas 77210 One Franklin Square 1301 K Street, N.W. Suite 350 East Tower Washington, DC 20005

ľ

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Research Development Foundation (the "Assignee"), a nonprofit corporation, having a place of business at 402 North Division St., Carson City, Nevada, 89703, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/314,691 which has been filed on May 19, 1999 and is entitled "TRITERPENE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USE THEREOF", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

Signature:Name: Charles J. Arntzen	Date:
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss. COUNTY OF)	
personally appeared Charles J. Arntzen, know	thority, on this day of, 1999, own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed ged to me that he executed the same of his own free ein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:Name: Mary Blake Tracey	Date:
STATE OF ARIZONA)	
STATE OF ARIZONA) ss. COUNTY OF)	
personally appeared Mary Blake Tracey,	thority, on this day of, 1999, known to me to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that she executed the same of deration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

A: 213326(4KLQ01!.DOC)

Signature:Name: Jordan U. Gutterman	Date:
Name: Jordan U. Gutterman	
STATE OF TEXAS) ss COUNTY OF)	
COUNTY OF	•
personally appeared Jordan U. Gutterm	authority, on this day of, 1999, nan, known to me to be the person whose name is ad acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his eration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
	Date: 7-28-99
STATE OF ARIZONA) COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Joseph J. Hoffman, k	A
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	OFFICIAL SEAL ANNE MARIE JONES Notary Public - Arizona PIMA COUNTY My Commission Expires December 27, 2002

ľ

Signature:			Date:	
Name:	Gamini S. Jayatila	ke		
STATE OF CO	OLORADO)		
COUNTY OF	OLORADO) ss.)		
personally app subscribed to t	peared Gamini S.	Jayatilake known ment and acknowle	on this day of to me to be the personedged to me that he execut rein expressed.	n whose name is
		Notary	or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]		T vottar y	or comparation	
Signature: Name:	David T. Bailey		Date:	
STATE OF CO	OLORADO)		
COUNTY OF	OLORADO) ss.)		
personally app the foregoing i	eared David T. Bail	ley known to me to owledged to me the	on this day of to be the person whose name that he executed the same of	ne is subscribed to
		Notary	or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]		,		
		ARNOLD WHITE &	z DURKEE	
	P. O. Box 4433		One Franklin Sq	uare

P. O. Box 4433 Houston, Texas 77210 One Franklin Square 1301 K Street, N.W. Suite 350 East Tower Washington, DC 20005

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Research Development Foundation (the "Assignee"), a nonprofit corporation, having a place of business at 402 North Division St., Carson City, Nevada, 89703, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/314,691 which has been filed on May 19, 1999 and is entitled "TRITERPENE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USE THEREOF", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee. Signature: Date: Name: Charles J. Arntzen STATE OF NEW YORK) ss. COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ____ day of _____, 1999. personally appeared Charles J. Arntzen, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Signature: Mary Blake Tracey Date: 06/38/99 STATE OF ARIZONA BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 20 day of _______, 1999, personally appeared Mary Blake Tracey, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed Notary or Consular Offi DANIEL J. BERGMAN

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

Signature:	
Name: Jordan U. Gutterma	ın
STATE OF TEXAS)
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF)) ss.)
personally appeared Jordan U. C	igned authority, on this day of, 1999, Gutterman, known to me to be the person whose name is nent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:Name: Joseph J. Hoffman	Date:
STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF) 55.
personally appeared Joseph J. Hoff	igned authority, on this day of, 1999, man, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free tion therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

 Γ

Signature:	Date:
Name: Gamini S. Jayatila	
STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF	_)
personally appeared Gamini S. subscribed to the foregoing instru	rsigned authority, on this day of, 1999, Jayatilake known to me to be the person whose name is ument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his d consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Name: David T. Bailey	Date:
STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF)
personally appeared David T. Ba	rsigned authority, on this day of, 1999, iley known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will n therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

ARNOLD WHITE & DURKEE

P. O. Box 4433 Houston, Texas 77210 One Franklin Square 1301 K Street, N.W. Suite 350 East Tower Washington, DC 20005